Registered No.-768/97

পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 324 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 3 আগস্ট, 2020, 12 শাওণ, 1942 (শক) No. 324 Dispur, Monday, 3rd August, 2020, 12th Sravana, 1942 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT :: DISPUR

NOTIFICATION

The 20th July, 2020

No.UDD(M)8/2015/112.- In pursuance of letter No. SVD.45/2016/T&CP/84 dated 6th March, 2020, No. SVD.45/2016/T&CP/85 dated 8th June, 2020 and No. SVD.45/2016/T&CP/90 dated 18th June, 2020 of Deputy Commissioner, Sivasagar and Enquiry Report of Election Officer & Executive Magistrate, Sivasagar vide letter No. SVEE 6/2020/95 dated 5th March, 2020, the Governor of Assam is pleased to cancel the Government Notification No. UDD(M)8/2015/57 dated 21st December, 2019 issued regarding re-arrangement of wards of Sivasagar Municipal Board from 14 (fourteen) to 19 (nineteen) wards with delimitation of ward boundaries. The Sivasagar Municipal Board will continue to have the original 14 (fourteen) wards as before.

ROBINSON MOCHAHARI,

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Urban Development Department.